INDIANA CODE 19-1-14.5 POLICE MERIT SYSTEMS IN SECOND-CLASS CITIES 

(As adopted by Ordinance No. 82-18, pursuant to IC 36-8-3.5-1(b))  

Sec. 1.  The purpose of this chapter is to provide for a city merit plan for police in 

cities of the second class located in counties having a population of not less than one 

hundred nine-thousand (109,000) inhabitants nor more than one hundred twelve 

thousand (112,000) inhabitants according to the last preceding United States census 

and to thereby improve the training and career opportunities for members of the police 

department, to remove the harmful effect of appointments and promotions made to the 

police department without regard to training, ability and experience and to stimulate